VRD® Reverse Acting
Rupture Disc Assembly 3-2230-3
FOR FIXED PIPING ARRANGEMENTS
When Size Matters
Introducing the VRD® Reverse Acting
Rupture Disc Assembly. This all-new
rupture disc and holder system combines
all the benefits of our scored, reverse

III. Consult the factory for holders to fit
other national or international standards.
HOW TO ORDER
7
To assure selection of the correct rupture disc and holder for your application, please determine:
Specifications:
1. Quantity
2. Size
3. Type
4. Materials
5. Options (linings, coatings, B.D.I.)
6. Specified pressure/specified
temperature
7. Manufacturing range:
zero, -5%, -10% ; -2.5 psig, -5 psig
Quality Assurance/
Documentation:
1. Codes: ASME, EN, DIN, JIS,
BSI or others
2. Special cleaning
3. Special packaging
4. Special tagging
5. Temperature testing
6. Material test reports
7. Other
Operating Specifications:
1. Maximum allowable working
pressure (vessel M.A.W.P.)
2. Operating pressure
3. Operating temperature
4. Vacuum/backpressure
5. Cycle conditions
6. Flow rate required
7. Media
8. Previous manufacturing number
(if known)
Please supply the following when ordering:
RUPTURE DISC: Quantity: ___________ Size: _______________ Description: VRD Rupture Disc
Material: _______________________________ Inlet and Outlet Rings: 316 SS 1
Manufacturing Range: Zero 2
Rated Burst Pressure: _____________ psig or barg @ _____________ °F or °C
Burst Tolerance: ± 5% for pressures above 40 psig (2,75 barg);
± 2 psig (0,138 barg) for pressures up to and including 40 psig
Manufacturing Number: _________________ for previously supplied rupture discs
Options — Code Compliance: _____________________________________
TEFLON Liner or Coating: Inlet _____________________________________
Protective Cover: Outlet _____________________________________
B.D.I. Alarm System: _____________________________________
Other requirements: _____________________________________
HOLDER: Quantity: ____________ Size: _______________
Description: VRD Holder with J-Hook, to mate with ____________3 class flanges
Material: Inlet ________________________ Outlet _______________________
Options — Accessories: Gauge Tap / Nipple and Tee / Excess Flow Valve / Pressure Gauge
Special Facing / Tantalum Lining / TEFLON Coating
Other requirements: _______________________________________
Customer ID Tag: _______________________________________
Notes:
1. 316 SS is standard. Specify other material when required.
2. Zero (0) manufacturing range is standard. Other ranges are available; see page 4.
3. Specify class of flange that holder is to mate with, i.e., ANSI 150 or DIN 10/40, etc.
Pressure Equipment Directive
Available When Specified
China Manufacture License
Available When Specified
ASME Code Symbol Stamp
Available When Specified
Continental Disc Corporation reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice. Printed in U.S.A.
Reproduction without written permission prohibited. © 2010 Continental Disc Corporation COR0640 1010
Continental Disc Corporation has representatives located throughout the world.
Contact the C.D.C. office nearest you for the authorized representative in your area.
THE NETHERLANDS
Continental Disc Corporation
Energieweg 20